the findings and recommendations of Commission Staff on the Applicant's proposed

rate adjustment has been filed in the record of the above- led proceeding.

Je e uen
E tive Director
Pub ic Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

DATE

cc: Parties of Record

STAFF REPORT

ON

MIDDLETOWN WASTE DISPOSAL, INC.

CASE NO. 2012-00375

Middletown Waste Disposal, lnc. ("Middletown"), a Subchapter S Corporation

organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 271B, is a utility subject to Commission

jurisdiction." It owns and operates sewage collection and treatment facilities in

Jefferson County, Kentucky, that serve 120 residential customers and 77 commercial

customers.'iddletown

has applied pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 to adjust its rates for sewer

service based upon test-year operations, the calendar year ending December 31, 2011.

In its application, Middletown provided a pro forma operating statement demonstrating

that a revenue increase of $50,613, a 30.1 percent increase over pro forma present rate

revenues of $168,163, is warranted. This operating statement is presented below in

condensed form.

Test Year

Pro forma
Present Rate Required

Ad'ustments Operations Increase

Pro forma
Operations

After Increase

Operating Revenues $ 162,976 $ 5,187 $ 168,163
Operating Expenses 176,789 12,430 189,219

$ 50,613 $ 218,776
189,2'I9

Net Operating Income $ (13,813) $ (7,243) $ (21,056) $ 50,613 $ 29,557

Middletown proposes to increase its rates in two phases over a 12-month period

that would ultimately result in additional annual revenues of $42,041, a 25 percent

KRS 278.010(3)(f); KRS 278.040.

Annual Report of Middletown Mlaste Disposal, Inc, to the Public Service Commission for the
Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2011 ("2011Annual Report" ) at 1 and 8.

increase. In the first phase, Middletown's rates would be adjusted to produce additional

revenues of $33,633. In the second phase, which would occur 12 months after the date

of this first increase in rates, Middletown's rates would be adjusted again to produce